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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Female : SLALOM

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - TAYLOR Sean (GBR)
- B - STEVENS Sam (GBR)

- A - KAHVE Anis (GBR)

GATES 48 48
DIRECTIONS 47 47
STARTING TIME 9:15 12:00

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 19:25  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 36 17382 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine 1995 (1) CH2 SPR 45.97 45.23 1:31.20
2 47 17374 PEACE Katharine 1994 (2) CH2 DHO RAV 47.13 44.58 1:31.71 0.51
3 33 30664 ANGUS Kate 1994 (3) CH2 SSC GDN 46.88 45.04 1:31.92 0.72
4 24 30760 WHITELAW Hope 1995 (4) CH2 MUC ASC 46.17 45.88 1:32.05 0.85
5 34 17098 MAYER Charlotte 1995 (5) CH2 SSP 46.89 45.31 1:32.20 1.00
6 27 14351 JESSE Charlotte 1994 (6) CH2 SC XSC 47.19 45.76 1:32.95 1.75
7 7 17424 BROWN Rebecca 1997 (1) CH1 46.84 46.38 1:33.22 2.02
8 48 18349 POWELL Caroline 1994 (7) CH2 K BWP 47.62 45.66 1:33.28 2.08
9 25 18328 KOCK Evangeline 1994 (8) CH2 SPR SPR 47.46 45.97 1:33.43 2.23

10 38 30730 NELSON Helen 1994 (9) CH2 SSC 47.30 46.21 1:33.51 2.31
11 37 17686 BUCHANAN Alexandra 1994 (10) CH2 AMB 48.15 46.72 1:34.87 3.67
12 26 14994 MACAULAY Alice 1995 (11) CH2 SPR SPR 47.94 47.02 1:34.96 3.76
13 40 41622 JENKINS Nia 1995 (12) CH2 BSA NOR 47.24 47.87 1:35.11 3.91
14 32 17699 FRENCH Sophie 1994 (13) CH2 K 49.21 46.89 1:36.10 4.90
15 51 18260 PLENDERLEITH Lucy 1994 (14) CH2 SUR SPR 49.47 47.61 1:37.08 5.88
16 3 17689 GREENBANK Kelly 1996 (2) CH1 TEL 49.31 47.81 1:37.12 5.92
17 43 14996 YOUNG Amy 1995 (15) CH2 AMB AMB 49.46 48.06 1:37.52 6.32
18 35 18631 WATKINS Romany 1995 (16) CH2 48.49 49.14 1:37.63 6.43
19 31 14798 RICHARDS Melanie 1995 (17) CH2 BSA BSA 50.45 47.50 1:37.95 6.75
20 28 17690 KIRK Rachael 1994 (18) CH2 49.74 48.74 1:38.48 7.28
21 46 18889 BELL Victoria 1994 (19) CH2 DHO XSC 50.96 48.01 1:38.97 7.77
22 10 14341 BIRD Chelcie 1996 (3) CH1 XSC XSC 50.51 49.25 1:39.76 8.56
23 42 41216 DAVIES Stephanie 1995 (20) CH2 DRA CAR 50.58 49.92 1:40.50 9.30
24 6 17692 KIRK Isabel 1997 (4) CH1 51.32 49.57 1:40.89 9.69
25 2 18382 MEAD Darcie 1996 (5) CH1 AMB SUR 51.44 50.03 1:41.47 10.27
26 14 18890 BELL Florence 1996 (6) CH1 DHO XSC 52.27 49.81 1:42.08 10.88
27 52 19376 MAYNARD Lucy 1994 (21) CH2 DHO 52.84 51.66 1:44.50 13.30
28 4 18011 TAYLOR Alice 1997 (7) CH1 SPR 52.64 52.61 1:45.25 14.05
29 29 14103 MILLER Violet 1995 (22) CH2 AMB 51.08 54.23 1:45.31 14.11
30 12 19367 HAWKINS-HOOKER Laetitia 1996 (8) CH1 SPR 53.97 51.90 1:45.87 14.67
31 53 17787 SHRIMPTON Charlotte 1994 (23) CH2 TEL TEL 53.43 52.69 1:46.12 14.92
32 11 18367 MILLS Emma 1996 (9) CH1 AMB AMB 54.93 52.09 1:47.02 15.82
33 45 41485 LAWSON Thea 1994 (24) CH2 DRA 53.42 53.67 1:47.09 15.89
34 54 18249 PITCHER Claudia 1995 (25) CH2 SUR 54.98 52.24 1:47.22 16.02
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - TAYLOR Sean (GBR)
- B - STEVENS Sam (GBR)

- A - KAHVE Anis (GBR)

GATES 48 48
DIRECTIONS 47 47
STARTING TIME 9:15 12:00

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Female : SLALOM
Official ranking

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 19:25  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

35 19 41600 PISARNIK Emer 1996 (10) CH1 SCI 56.50 51.36 1:47.86 16.66
36 39 17439 GREASBY Alexandra 1994 (26) CH2 BSA HEM 1:01.69 46.41 1:48.10 16.90
37 8 19399 CALDWELL Sophie 1996 (11) CH1 55.56 52.90 1:48.46 17.26
38 5 18235 TAYLOR Isadora 1997 (12) CH1 SPR SPR 57.37 53.56 1:50.93 19.73
39 21 30872 JACKSON Laura 1997 (13) CH1 GSR 57.16 54.15 1:51.31 20.11
40 63 30784 KICK Amy 1994 (27) CH2 GSR 58.04 55.25 1:53.29 22.09
41 60 19536 GRAY Anna 1995 (28) CH2 K 58.50 57.06 1:55.56 24.36
42 16 17829 MOYNIHAN India 1997 (14) CH1 K 59.14 56.45 1:55.59 24.39
43 1 18887 MACHEJ Brianna 1997 (15) CH1 STS 59.19 56.83 1:56.02 24.82
44 13 18033 THOMAS Elisabeth 1996 (16) CH1 K MID 59.99 56.68 1:56.67 25.47
45 55 19535 GORDON Maya 1995 (29) CH2 1:00.64 58.69 1:59.33 28.13
46 18 14797 MATHEWS Phoebe 1996 (17) CH1 K 1:00.77 58.81 1:59.58 28.38
47 20 17721 HALLETT Georgia 1996 (18) CH1 DRA CAR 1:02.43 57.37 1:59.80 28.60
48 61 19539 RUIZ Amelia 1995 (30) CH2 SPR 1:01.56 59.31 2:00.87 29.67
49 58 19429 CRONIN-WEBB Morgan 1994 (31) CH2 K 1:01.32 1:00.10 2:01.42 30.22
50 59 19426 LOVE Alice 1995 (32) CH2 STS 1:02.09 1:00.24 2:02.33 31.13
51 17 19391 WILLMOTT Hannah 1997 (19) CH1 DHO STS 1:02.50 1:01.12 2:03.62 32.42
52 56 17516 WALLER Olivia 1994 (33) CH2 WEA MID 1:03.24 1:03.72 2:06.96 35.76
53 23 30904 TODD Alison 1997 (20) CH1 MUC 1:07.45 1:06.51 2:13.96 42.76
54 62 19503 LAWSON-TILLEY Sarah 1994 (34) CH2 59.10 1:17.20 2:16.30 45.10
55 15 19008 SEATON Alice 1997 (21) CH1 XSC 1:08.80 1:08.61 2:17.41 46.21
56 22 18056 YOUNG Ella 1997 (22) CH1 BSA SUR 1:08.53 1:12.59 2:21.12 49.92

DNF - Run 1 (4)
41 14104 MILLER Daisy 1995 CH2 DHO 49.48
44 18454 WIDDUP Bethany 1995 CH2 DRA PND 46.40
49 17365 GEORGE Andrea 1995 CH2 BSA 52.48
50 18481 ROTH Phoebe 1994 CH2 DHO 48.82

DNF - Run 2 (1)
57 17972 GOULD Georgina 1994 CH2 TEL TEL 55.13

DSQ - Run 2 (2)
9 18740 MARTIN-HARRINGTON Beatrice 1997 CH1 BSA GLO 58.74 Gate 3

30 30868 BROWN Cara 1994 CH2 BSA SSC 47.94 Gate 46



VolaSoftControlPdf

English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Female : SLALOM : Race 1

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - TAYLOR Sean (GBR)
- C - STEVENS Sam (GBR)

- B - KAHVE Anis (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 9:15

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
APPLIED PENALTY : 169.41 F = 600

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 18:57  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Cat (Rank) Club Time Gap Points

1 36 17382 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine 1995 CH2 (1) SPR 45.97 0.00
2 24 30760 WHITELAW Hope 1995 CH2 (2) MUC ASC 46.17 0.20 2.61
3 7 17424 BROWN Rebecca 1997 CH1 (1) 46.84 0.87 11.36
4 33 30664 ANGUS Kate 1994 CH2 (3) SSC GDN 46.88 0.91 11.88
5 34 17098 MAYER Charlotte 1995 CH2 (4) SSP 46.89 0.92 12.01
6 47 17374 PEACE Katharine 1994 CH2 (5) DHO RAV 47.13 1.16 15.14
7 27 14351 JESSE Charlotte 1994 CH2 (6) SC XSC 47.19 1.22 15.92
8 40 41622 JENKINS Nia 1995 CH2 (7) BSA NOR 47.24 1.27 16.58
9 38 30730 NELSON Helen 1994 CH2 (8) SSC 47.30 1.33 17.36

10 25 18328 KOCK Evangeline 1994 CH2 (9) SPR SPR 47.46 1.49 19.45
11 48 18349 POWELL Caroline 1994 CH2 (10) K BWP 47.62 1.65 21.54
12 30 30868 BROWN Cara 1994 CH2 (11) BSA SSC 47.94 1.97 25.71
12 26 14994 MACAULAY Alice 1995 CH2 (11) SPR SPR 47.94 1.97 25.71
14 37 17686 BUCHANAN Alexandra 1994 CH2 (13) AMB 48.15 2.18 28.45
15 35 18631 WATKINS Romany 1995 CH2 (14) 48.49 2.52 32.89
16 32 17699 FRENCH Sophie 1994 CH2 (15) K 49.21 3.24 42.29
17 3 17689 GREENBANK Kelly 1996 CH1 (2) TEL 49.31 3.34 43.59
18 43 14996 YOUNG Amy 1995 CH2 (16) AMB AMB 49.46 3.49 45.55
19 51 18260 PLENDERLEITH Lucy 1994 CH2 (17) SUR SPR 49.47 3.50 45.68
20 28 17690 KIRK Rachael 1994 CH2 (18) 49.74 3.77 49.21
21 31 14798 RICHARDS Melanie 1995 CH2 (19) BSA BSA 50.45 4.48 58.47
22 10 14341 BIRD Chelcie 1996 CH1 (3) XSC XSC 50.51 4.54 59.26
23 42 41216 DAVIES Stephanie 1995 CH2 (20) DRA CAR 50.58 4.61 60.17
24 46 18889 BELL Victoria 1994 CH2 (21) DHO XSC 50.96 4.99 65.13
25 29 14103 MILLER Violet 1995 CH2 (22) AMB 51.08 5.11 66.70
26 6 17692 KIRK Isabel 1997 CH1 (4) 51.32 5.35 69.83
27 2 18382 MEAD Darcie 1996 CH1 (5) AMB SUR 51.44 5.47 71.39
28 14 18890 BELL Florence 1996 CH1 (6) DHO XSC 52.27 6.30 82.23
29 4 18011 TAYLOR Alice 1997 CH1 (7) SPR 52.64 6.67 87.06
30 52 19376 MAYNARD Lucy 1994 CH2 (23) DHO 52.84 6.87 89.67
31 45 41485 LAWSON Thea 1994 CH2 (24) DRA 53.42 7.45 97.24
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - TAYLOR Sean (GBR)
- C - STEVENS Sam (GBR)

- B - KAHVE Anis (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 9:15

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
APPLIED PENALTY : 169.41 F = 600
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Female : SLALOM : Race 1
Official Results

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 18:57  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Cat (Rank) Club Time Gap Points

32 53 17787 SHRIMPTON Charlotte 1994 CH2 (25) TEL TEL 53.43 7.46 97.37
33 12 19367 HAWKINS-HOOKER Laetitia 1996 CH1 (8) SPR 53.97 8.00 104.42
34 11 18367 MILLS Emma 1996 CH1 (9) AMB AMB 54.93 8.96 116.95
35 54 18249 PITCHER Claudia 1995 CH2 (26) SUR 54.98 9.01 117.60
36 57 17972 GOULD Georgina 1994 CH2 (27) TEL TEL 55.13 9.16 119.56
37 8 19399 CALDWELL Sophie 1996 CH1 (10) 55.56 9.59 125.17
38 19 41600 PISARNIK Emer 1996 CH1 (11) SCI 56.50 10.53 137.44
39 21 30872 JACKSON Laura 1997 CH1 (12) GSR 57.16 11.19 146.05
40 5 18235 TAYLOR Isadora 1997 CH1 (13) SPR SPR 57.37 11.40 148.79
41 63 30784 KICK Amy 1994 CH2 (28) GSR 58.04 12.07 157.54
42 60 19536 GRAY Anna 1995 CH2 (29) K 58.50 12.53 163.54
43 9 18740 MARTIN-HARRINGTON Beatrice 1997 CH1 (14) BSA GLO 58.74 12.77 166.67
44 62 19503 LAWSON-TILLEY Sarah 1994 CH2 (30) 59.10 13.13 171.37
45 16 17829 MOYNIHAN India 1997 CH1 (15) K 59.14 13.17 171.89
46 1 18887 MACHEJ Brianna 1997 CH1 (16) STS 59.19 13.22 172.55
47 13 18033 THOMAS Elisabeth 1996 CH1 (17) K MID 59.99 14.02 182.99
48 55 19535 GORDON Maya 1995 CH2 (31) 1:00.64 14.67 191.47
49 18 14797 MATHEWS Phoebe 1996 CH1 (18) K 1:00.77 14.80 193.17
50 58 19429 CRONIN-WEBB Morgan 1994 CH2 (32) K 1:01.32 15.35 200.35
51 61 19539 RUIZ Amelia 1995 CH2 (33) SPR 1:01.56 15.59 203.48
52 39 17439 GREASBY Alexandra 1994 CH2 (34) BSA HEM 1:01.69 15.72 205.18
53 59 19426 LOVE Alice 1995 CH2 (35) STS 1:02.09 16.12 210.40
54 20 17721 HALLETT Georgia 1996 CH1 (19) DRA CAR 1:02.43 16.46 214.84
55 17 19391 WILLMOTT Hannah 1997 CH1 (20) DHO STS 1:02.50 16.53 215.75
56 56 17516 WALLER Olivia 1994 CH2 (36) WEA MID 1:03.24 17.27 225.41
57 23 30904 TODD Alison 1997 CH1 (21) MUC 1:07.45 21.48 280.36
58 22 18056 YOUNG Ella 1997 CH1 (22) BSA SUR 1:08.53 22.56 294.45
59 15 19008 SEATON Alice 1997 CH1 (23) XSC 1:08.80 22.83 297.98

DNF (4)
41 14104 MILLER Daisy 1995 CH2 DHO
44 18454 WIDDUP Bethany 1995 CH2 DRA PND
49 17365 GEORGE Andrea 1995 CH2 BSA
50 18481 ROTH Phoebe 1994 CH2 DHO

Technical Delegate
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Female : SLALOM : Race 1

Penalty calculation

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 18:57  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 36 17382 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine 1995 186.65 186.65 0.00
2 24 30760 WHITELAW Hope 1995 154.10 154.10 2.61
3 7 17424 BROWN Rebecca 1997 230.06 - -
4 33 30664 ANGUS Kate 1994 219.10 - -
5 34 17098 MAYER Charlotte 1995 203.06 203.06 12.01
6 47 17374 PEACE Katharine 1994 245.03 - -
7 27 14351 JESSE Charlotte 1994 161.67 161.67 15.92
8 40 41622 JENKINS Nia 1995 227.49 - -
9 38 30730 NELSON Helen 1994 179.84 179.84 17.36

10 25 18328 KOCK Evangeline 1994 213.65 - -

  

Best 5 at start
2 24 30760 WHITELAW Hope 1995 154.10
7 27 14351 JESSE Charlotte 1994 161.67

15 35 18631 WATKINS Romany 1995 174.44
9 38 30730 NELSON Helen 1994 179.84
1 36 17382 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine 1995 186.65

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 856.70
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 885.32
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 47.90

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1694.12 / 10 169.41
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 169.41

  

Technical Delegate
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Female : SLALOM : Race 2

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - TAYLOR Sean (GBR)
- C - STEVENS Sam (GBR)

- B - KAHVE Anis (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 12:00

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
APPLIED PENALTY : 166.81 F = 600

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 19:05  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

1 47 17374 PEACE Katharine 1994 (1) CH2 DHO RAV 44.58 0.00
2 33 30664 ANGUS Kate 1994 (2) CH2 SSC GDN 45.04 0.46 6.19
3 36 17382 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine 1995 (3) CH2 SPR 45.23 0.65 8.75
4 34 17098 MAYER Charlotte 1995 (4) CH2 SSP 45.31 0.73 9.83
5 48 18349 POWELL Caroline 1994 (5) CH2 K BWP 45.66 1.08 14.54
6 27 14351 JESSE Charlotte 1994 (6) CH2 SC XSC 45.76 1.18 15.88
7 24 30760 WHITELAW Hope 1995 (7) CH2 MUC ASC 45.88 1.30 17.50
8 25 18328 KOCK Evangeline 1994 (8) CH2 SPR SPR 45.97 1.39 18.71
9 38 30730 NELSON Helen 1994 (9) CH2 SSC 46.21 1.63 21.94

10 7 17424 BROWN Rebecca 1997 (1) CH1 46.38 1.80 24.23
11 44 18454 WIDDUP Bethany 1995 (10) CH2 DRA PND 46.40 1.82 24.50
12 39 17439 GREASBY Alexandra 1994 (11) CH2 BSA HEM 46.41 1.83 24.63
13 37 17686 BUCHANAN Alexandra 1994 (12) CH2 AMB 46.72 2.14 28.80
14 32 17699 FRENCH Sophie 1994 (13) CH2 K 46.89 2.31 31.09
15 26 14994 MACAULAY Alice 1995 (14) CH2 SPR SPR 47.02 2.44 32.84
16 31 14798 RICHARDS Melanie 1995 (15) CH2 BSA BSA 47.50 2.92 39.30
17 51 18260 PLENDERLEITH Lucy 1994 (16) CH2 SUR SPR 47.61 3.03 40.78
18 3 17689 GREENBANK Kelly 1996 (2) CH1 TEL 47.81 3.23 43.47
19 40 41622 JENKINS Nia 1995 (17) CH2 BSA NOR 47.87 3.29 44.28
20 46 18889 BELL Victoria 1994 (18) CH2 DHO XSC 48.01 3.43 46.16
21 43 14996 YOUNG Amy 1995 (19) CH2 AMB AMB 48.06 3.48 46.84
22 28 17690 KIRK Rachael 1994 (20) CH2 48.74 4.16 55.99
23 50 18481 ROTH Phoebe 1994 (21) CH2 DHO 48.82 4.24 57.07
24 35 18631 WATKINS Romany 1995 (22) CH2 49.14 4.56 61.37
25 10 14341 BIRD Chelcie 1996 (3) CH1 XSC XSC 49.25 4.67 62.85
26 41 14104 MILLER Daisy 1995 (23) CH2 DHO 49.48 4.90 65.95
27 6 17692 KIRK Isabel 1997 (4) CH1 49.57 4.99 67.16
28 14 18890 BELL Florence 1996 (5) CH1 DHO XSC 49.81 5.23 70.39
29 42 41216 DAVIES Stephanie 1995 (24) CH2 DRA CAR 49.92 5.34 71.87
30 2 18382 MEAD Darcie 1996 (6) CH1 AMB SUR 50.03 5.45 73.35
31 19 41600 PISARNIK Emer 1996 (7) CH1 SCI 51.36 6.78 91.25
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - TAYLOR Sean (GBR)
- C - STEVENS Sam (GBR)

- B - KAHVE Anis (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 12:00

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
APPLIED PENALTY : 166.81 F = 600
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Female : SLALOM : Race 2
Official Results

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 19:05  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

32 52 19376 MAYNARD Lucy 1994 (25) CH2 DHO 51.66 7.08 95.29
33 12 19367 HAWKINS-HOOKER Laetitia 1996 (8) CH1 SPR 51.90 7.32 98.52
34 11 18367 MILLS Emma 1996 (9) CH1 AMB AMB 52.09 7.51 101.08
35 54 18249 PITCHER Claudia 1995 (26) CH2 SUR 52.24 7.66 103.10
36 49 17365 GEORGE Andrea 1995 (27) CH2 BSA 52.48 7.90 106.33
37 4 18011 TAYLOR Alice 1997 (10) CH1 SPR 52.61 8.03 108.08
38 53 17787 SHRIMPTON Charlotte 1994 (28) CH2 TEL TEL 52.69 8.11 109.15
39 8 19399 CALDWELL Sophie 1996 (11) CH1 52.90 8.32 111.98
40 5 18235 TAYLOR Isadora 1997 (12) CH1 SPR SPR 53.56 8.98 120.86
41 45 41485 LAWSON Thea 1994 (29) CH2 DRA 53.67 9.09 122.34
42 21 30872 JACKSON Laura 1997 (13) CH1 GSR 54.15 9.57 128.80
43 29 14103 MILLER Violet 1995 (30) CH2 AMB 54.23 9.65 129.88
44 63 30784 KICK Amy 1994 (31) CH2 GSR 55.25 10.67 143.61
45 16 17829 MOYNIHAN India 1997 (14) CH1 K 56.45 11.87 159.76
46 13 18033 THOMAS Elisabeth 1996 (15) CH1 K MID 56.68 12.10 162.85
47 1 18887 MACHEJ Brianna 1997 (16) CH1 STS 56.83 12.25 164.87
48 60 19536 GRAY Anna 1995 (32) CH2 K 57.06 12.48 167.97
49 20 17721 HALLETT Georgia 1996 (17) CH1 DRA CAR 57.37 12.79 172.14
50 55 19535 GORDON Maya 1995 (33) CH2 58.69 14.11 189.91
51 18 14797 MATHEWS Phoebe 1996 (18) CH1 K 58.81 14.23 191.52
52 61 19539 RUIZ Amelia 1995 (34) CH2 SPR 59.31 14.73 198.25
53 58 19429 CRONIN-WEBB Morgan 1994 (35) CH2 K 1:00.10 15.52 208.88
54 59 19426 LOVE Alice 1995 (36) CH2 STS 1:00.24 15.66 210.77
55 17 19391 WILLMOTT Hannah 1997 (19) CH1 DHO STS 1:01.12 16.54 222.61
56 56 17516 WALLER Olivia 1994 (37) CH2 WEA MID 1:03.72 19.14 257.60
57 23 30904 TODD Alison 1997 (20) CH1 MUC 1:06.51 21.93 295.15
58 15 19008 SEATON Alice 1997 (21) CH1 XSC 1:08.61 24.03 323.42
59 22 18056 YOUNG Ella 1997 (22) CH1 BSA SUR 1:12.59 28.01 376.99
60 62 19503 LAWSON-TILLEY Sarah 1994 (38) CH2 1:17.20 32.62 439.03

DNF (1)
57 17972 GOULD Georgina 1994 CH2 TEL TEL

DSQ (2)
9 18740 MARTIN-HARRINGTON Beatrice 1997 CH1 BSA GLO Gate 3

30 30868 BROWN Cara 1994 CH2 BSA SSC Gate 46

Technical Delegate
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Female : SLALOM : Race 2

Penalty calculation

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 19:05  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 47 17374 PEACE Katharine 1994 245.03 - -
2 33 30664 ANGUS Kate 1994 219.10 - -
3 36 17382 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine 1995 186.65 186.65 8.75
4 34 17098 MAYER Charlotte 1995 203.06 203.06 9.83
5 48 18349 POWELL Caroline 1994 255.25 - -
6 27 14351 JESSE Charlotte 1994 161.67 161.67 15.88
7 24 30760 WHITELAW Hope 1995 154.10 154.10 17.50
8 25 18328 KOCK Evangeline 1994 213.65 - -
9 38 30730 NELSON Helen 1994 179.84 179.84 21.94

10 7 17424 BROWN Rebecca 1997 230.06 - -

  

Best 5 at start
7 24 30760 WHITELAW Hope 1995 154.10
6 27 14351 JESSE Charlotte 1994 161.67

24 35 18631 WATKINS Romany 1995 174.44
9 38 30730 NELSON Helen 1994 179.84
3 36 17382 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine 1995 186.65

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 856.70
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 885.32
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 73.90

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1668.12 / 10 166.81
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 166.81

  

Technical Delegate
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Male : SLALOM

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - MCBRAIN John (GBR)
- B - WEBB James (GBR)

- A - MCWERTER Scott (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 9:15

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 21:04  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 53 14276 JESSE Zak 1994 (1) CH2 SC XSC 41.89 41.17 1:23.06
2 45 13784 BAGGIO Max 1995 (2) CH2 AMB HEM 43.02 41.78 1:24.80 1.74
3 46 14809 GREENFIELD Max 1994 (3) CH2 XSC 44.09 42.08 1:26.17 3.11
4 54 17126 FITZPATRICK Alexander 1994 (4) CH2 BSA BRO 44.27 43.13 1:27.40 4.34
5 44 14637 MCLAUGHLIN Thomas 1994 (5) CH2 STS 44.90 42.72 1:27.62 4.56
6 47 30701 BARKER Alexander 1994 (6) CH2 SSC BSA 45.04 42.62 1:27.66 4.60
7 88 GOWLAND Santiago 1994 (7) CH2 ARG 44.84 43.67 1:28.51 5.45
8 58 30668 ROBERTSON Kerr 1994 (8) CH2 SSC MSC 45.50 43.02 1:28.52 5.46
9 90 BERTANI Juan 1994 (9) CH2 ARG 44.73 44.88 1:29.61 6.55

10 52 14316 GHISLANZONI Giacomo 1994 (10) CH2 XSC SAS 45.25 44.43 1:29.68 6.62
11 50 17990 DE HAAN Jacob 1994 (11) CH2 45.46 44.39 1:29.85 6.79
12 56 18858 REASON Jeremy 1994 (12) CH2 DHO 45.12 44.88 1:30.00 6.94
13 9 18504 RAPOSO Charlie 1996 (1) CH1 AMB 47.49 43.24 1:30.73 7.67
14 65 17826 GLASGOW Peter 1994 (13) CH2 XSC 45.93 44.91 1:30.84 7.78
15 8 17564 SEYMOUR Luke 1996 (2) CH1 K SAS 46.36 44.69 1:31.05 7.99
16 57 30669 MACFIE Euan 1994 (14) CH2 GDN 42.90 48.24 1:31.14 8.08
17 51 18471 STEVENSON James 1994 (15) CH2 K 46.83 44.36 1:31.19 8.13
18 14 14586 GODDARD-JONES Brodie 1996 (3) CH1 SLP SLP 46.64 44.62 1:31.26 8.20
19 59 14855 GRANT James 1994 (16) CH2 HEM 46.42 44.89 1:31.31 8.25
20 63 18955 HORSFALL Thomas 1995 (17) CH2 46.29 45.56 1:31.85 8.79
21 5 14350 POTH Daniel 1996 (4) CH1 SLP HEM 46.80 45.18 1:31.98 8.92
22 6 14575 POTH Robert 1997 (5) CH1 SLP HEM 47.18 45.56 1:32.74 9.68
23 11 18899 ADAMSON Alexander 1996 (6) CH1 47.36 45.89 1:33.25 10.19
24 60 17002 GREENFIELD Hobie 1995 (18) CH2 BSA SAS 47.77 45.73 1:33.50 10.44
25 10 17284 SIEBER James 1996 (7) CH1 AMB SPR 46.92 46.82 1:33.74 10.68
26 69 17390 COLLARD Harry 1994 (19) CH2 XSC 47.57 46.39 1:33.96 10.90
27 72 14697 CAMPBELL Angus 1994 (20) CH2 BSA BSA 48.21 45.82 1:34.03 10.97
28 62 17351 DANNATT Tim 1994 (21) CH2 DRA GLO 48.64 45.95 1:34.59 11.53
29 80 18811 FURIO Marco 1994 (22) CH2 TEL 47.22 47.69 1:34.91 11.85
30 7 17950 TODD-SAUNDERS Samuel 1996 (8) CH1 DHO DHO 48.57 46.61 1:35.18 12.12
31 4 17440 KEEN Ben 1996 (9) CH1 BSA 48.15 47.04 1:35.19 12.13
32 68 17891 CARPENTER Alasdair 1995 (23) CH2 SPR SPR 48.35 46.97 1:35.32 12.26
33 66 41504 LEWIS Barney 1995 (24) CH2 DRA GLO 47.61 47.79 1:35.40 12.34
34 48 17410 JESSOP Matthew 1994 (25) CH2 DHO BWP 48.54 46.99 1:35.53 12.47



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - MCBRAIN John (GBR)
- B - WEBB James (GBR)

- A - MCWERTER Scott (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 9:15

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Male : SLALOM
Official Results

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 21:04  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

35 75 17904 LYONS Alexander 1994 (26) CH2 DHO DHO 49.63 47.39 1:37.02 13.96
36 16 18475 ASQUITH Max 1996 (10) CH1 AMB AMB 49.66 47.93 1:37.59 14.53
37 12 17533 GOWER Rory 1996 (11) CH1 SPR SPR 50.20 47.54 1:37.74 14.68
38 19 17493 CONNERY Kali 1996 (12) CH1 XSC 49.84 48.18 1:38.02 14.96
39 77 14989 JENSEN Christian 1995 (27) CH2 SPR SPR 50.75 48.41 1:39.16 16.10
40 71 17385 STAMMERS Benjamin 1995 (28) CH2 DHO 50.70 48.47 1:39.17 16.11
41 18 14856 GRANT Thomas 1996 (13) CH1 HEM 50.40 49.25 1:39.65 16.59
42 3 18019 JOHNSTON Hamish 1997 (14) CH1 BSA TOQ 52.35 51.20 1:43.55 20.49
43 25 18912 SMITH Benjamin 1997 (15) CH1 XSC SPR 51.12 53.52 1:44.64 21.58
44 21 17930 WILLIS Robert 1996 (16) CH1 SPR SPR 53.06 51.63 1:44.69 21.63
45 78 18832 JELICIC Alexander 1994 (29) CH2 DHO 58.93 45.91 1:44.84 21.78
46 87 14139 BASS James 1994 (30) CH2 BSA 54.00 51.71 1:45.71 22.65
47 41 18900 ADAMSON Tristram 1997 (17) CH1 55.36 51.45 1:46.81 23.75
48 27 17519 STOKES Oliver 1997 (18) CH1 AMB GLO 54.72 52.53 1:47.25 24.19
49 24 18810 FENELEY Luke 1997 (19) CH1 BSA NOR 53.68 54.15 1:47.83 24.77
50 23 41565 EVANS Emile 1996 (20) CH1 DRA CAR 54.15 54.68 1:48.83 25.77
51 34 30832 DICKSON Graham 1996 (21) CH1 GSR 55.01 54.05 1:49.06 26.00
52 26 17257 MARMENT Christiaan 1997 (22) CH1 SLP 55.71 54.07 1:49.78 26.72
53 42 17296 MITCHELL Fraser 1997 (23) CH1 SLP SLP 55.43 54.38 1:49.81 26.75
54 22 18467 WHITE Alex 1997 (24) CH1 K HEM 55.74 54.82 1:50.56 27.50
55 92 30862 ROFE Sean 1995 (31) CH2 MUC 56.48 54.33 1:50.81 27.75
56 36 41603 POWER Stephen 1996 (25) CH1 SCI 56.01 55.47 1:51.48 28.42
57 20 17739 CAMPBELL Harold 1997 (26) CH1 BSA BSA 56.22 55.42 1:51.64 28.58
58 28 19375 MAYNARD Luke 1997 (27) CH1 DHO 1:01.91 49.86 1:51.77 28.71
59 40 19361 DEIGHTON Oliver 1997 (28) CH1 BSA ASR 57.39 55.02 1:52.41 29.35
60 31 19428 CRONIN-WEBB Conrad 1997 (29) CH1 K 57.19 58.03 1:55.22 32.16
61 17 18317 KRAHELSKI Oliver 1996 (30) CH1 SPR SPR 1:06.19 50.56 1:56.75 33.69
62 37 30905 MCKINNEY Stuart 1997 (31) CH1 MUC CSC 1:01.76 56.73 1:58.49 35.43
63 30 19371 TINGLEY Ben 1996 (32) CH1 SPR 1:01.09 59.51 2:00.60 37.54
64 91 19417 MORTON Charles 1994 (32) CH2 K 1:01.18 1:00.58 2:01.76 38.70
65 39 19463 LOVE Matthew 1997 (33) CH1 1:02.62 1:03.02 2:05.64 42.58
66 33 19538 DALE Ravi 1997 (34) CH1 1:05.31 1:04.93 2:10.24 47.18
67 38 19537 ROBERTS William 1997 (35) CH1 1:05.81 1:04.85 2:10.66 47.60
68 32 41671 ALDRIDGE Christopher 1996 (36) CH1 SSP 1:13.70 1:12.04 2:25.74 1:02.68

DNF - Run 1 (12)
13 30684 MILLICAN Ross 1996 CH1 AMB SSC 43.52
15 14391 BREESE Ashley 1996 CH1 TEL TEL
43 19000 GLASGOW Andrew 1997 CH1 XSC 1:01.38
67 30388 HENDERSON Paul 1995 CH2 ASC SSC
70 18347 DAVIS George 1995 CH2 BSA GLO 45.97
74 17320 RICCERI Oliver 1995 CH2 K K 51.40
79 18263 TAUTZ James 1994 CH2 DHO BWP 49.01
81 18872 ASLETT Alexander 1994 CH2 DHO DHO 54.95
82 19369 DALE Vijay 1994 CH2 DHO 52.50
84 19419 WRIGHT Alexander 1994 CH2 GLO
85 19380 HUNTER Hugo 1994 CH2 K 53.47
86 19523 BARTLETT Hugh 1994 CH2 57.36

DSQ - Run 1 (1)
29 18930 MELLOR Toby 1996 CH1 DHO 1:02.57 Gate 29

DNF - Run 2 (13)
1 17513 FELLOWS Jordan 1997 CH1 TEL TEL 50.70
2 18088 RICHARDSON George 1997 CH1 DRA PND 50.29

15 14391 BREESE Ashley 1996 CH1 TEL TEL
49 14950 MORGAN Jake 1995 CH2 BSA PND 1:03.17
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - MCBRAIN John (GBR)
- B - WEBB James (GBR)

- A - MCWERTER Scott (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 9:15

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Male : SLALOM
Official Results

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 21:04  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

55 30711 PRICE Graeme 1995 CH2 SSC GSR 44.71
61 17384 HAYES Kai 1995 CH2 SC XSC 1:23.13
64 18247 ALLEN Samuel 1994 CH2 MID BSA 47.81
67 30388 HENDERSON Paul 1995 CH2 ASC SSC
73 14807 STRONG Oliver 1994 CH2 K 49.96
76 19005 NORRIS Kieran 1995 CH2 BSA VIK 50.61
83 18868 YATES Jack 1994 CH2 MID 56.13
84 19419 WRIGHT Alexander 1994 CH2 GLO
89 19444 CASWELL David 1994 CH2 GLO 1:01.41

DSQ - Run 2 (1)
35 30898 KICK Euan 1997 CH1 GSR 58.60 Gate 41

Technical Delegate
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Male : SLALOM Race 1

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - MCBRAIN John (GBR)
- C - WEBB James (GBR)

- B - MCWERTER Scott (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 9:15

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
APPLIED PENALTY : 206.01 F = 600

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 20:57  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

1 53 14276 JESSE Zak 1994 (1) CH2 SC XSC 41.89 0.00
2 57 30669 MACFIE Euan 1994 (2) CH2 GDN 42.90 1.01 14.47
3 45 13784 BAGGIO Max 1995 (3) CH2 AMB HEM 43.02 1.13 16.19
4 46 14809 GREENFIELD Max 1994 (4) CH2 XSC 44.09 2.20 31.51
5 54 17126 FITZPATRICK Alexander 1994 (5) CH2 BSA BRO 44.27 2.38 34.09
6 55 30711 PRICE Graeme 1995 (6) CH2 SSC GSR 44.71 2.82 40.39
7 90 BERTANI Juan 1994 (7) CH2 ARG 44.73 2.84 40.68
8 88 GOWLAND Santiago 1994 (8) CH2 ARG 44.84 2.95 42.25
9 44 14637 MCLAUGHLIN Thomas 1994 (9) CH2 STS 44.90 3.01 43.11

10 47 30701 BARKER Alexander 1994 (10) CH2 SSC BSA 45.04 3.15 45.12
11 56 18858 REASON Jeremy 1994 (11) CH2 DHO 45.12 3.23 46.26
12 52 14316 GHISLANZONI Giacomo 1994 (12) CH2 XSC SAS 45.25 3.36 48.13
13 50 17990 DE HAAN Jacob 1994 (13) CH2 45.46 3.57 51.13
14 58 30668 ROBERTSON Kerr 1994 (14) CH2 SSC MSC 45.50 3.61 51.71
15 65 17826 GLASGOW Peter 1994 (15) CH2 XSC 45.93 4.04 57.87
16 63 18955 HORSFALL Thomas 1995 (16) CH2 46.29 4.40 63.02
17 8 17564 SEYMOUR Luke 1996 (1) CH1 K SAS 46.36 4.47 64.02
18 59 14855 GRANT James 1994 (17) CH2 HEM 46.42 4.53 64.88
19 14 14586 GODDARD-JONES Brodie 1996 (2) CH1 SLP SLP 46.64 4.75 68.04
20 5 14350 POTH Daniel 1996 (3) CH1 SLP HEM 46.80 4.91 70.33
21 51 18471 STEVENSON James 1994 (18) CH2 K 46.83 4.94 70.76
22 10 17284 SIEBER James 1996 (4) CH1 AMB SPR 46.92 5.03 72.05
23 6 14575 POTH Robert 1997 (5) CH1 SLP HEM 47.18 5.29 75.77
24 80 18811 FURIO Marco 1994 (19) CH2 TEL 47.22 5.33 76.34
25 11 18899 ADAMSON Alexander 1996 (6) CH1 47.36 5.47 78.35
26 9 18504 RAPOSO Charlie 1996 (7) CH1 AMB 47.49 5.60 80.21
27 69 17390 COLLARD Harry 1994 (20) CH2 XSC 47.57 5.68 81.36
28 66 41504 LEWIS Barney 1995 (21) CH2 DRA GLO 47.61 5.72 81.93
29 60 17002 GREENFIELD Hobie 1995 (22) CH2 BSA SAS 47.77 5.88 84.22
30 64 18247 ALLEN Samuel 1994 (23) CH2 MID BSA 47.81 5.92 84.79
31 4 17440 KEEN Ben 1996 (8) CH1 BSA 48.15 6.26 89.66
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - MCBRAIN John (GBR)
- C - WEBB James (GBR)

- B - MCWERTER Scott (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 9:15

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
APPLIED PENALTY : 206.01 F = 600
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Male : SLALOM Race 1
Official Results

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 20:57  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

32 72 14697 CAMPBELL Angus 1994 (24) CH2 BSA BSA 48.21 6.32 90.52
33 68 17891 CARPENTER Alasdair 1995 (25) CH2 SPR SPR 48.35 6.46 92.53
34 48 17410 JESSOP Matthew 1994 (26) CH2 DHO BWP 48.54 6.65 95.25
35 7 17950 TODD-SAUNDERS Samuel 1996 (9) CH1 DHO DHO 48.57 6.68 95.68
36 62 17351 DANNATT Tim 1994 (27) CH2 DRA GLO 48.64 6.75 96.68
37 75 17904 LYONS Alexander 1994 (28) CH2 DHO DHO 49.63 7.74 110.86
38 16 18475 ASQUITH Max 1996 (10) CH1 AMB AMB 49.66 7.77 111.29
39 19 17493 CONNERY Kali 1996 (11) CH1 XSC 49.84 7.95 113.87
40 73 14807 STRONG Oliver 1994 (29) CH2 K 49.96 8.07 115.59
41 12 17533 GOWER Rory 1996 (12) CH1 SPR SPR 50.20 8.31 119.03
42 2 18088 RICHARDSON George 1997 (13) CH1 DRA PND 50.29 8.40 120.32
43 18 14856 GRANT Thomas 1996 (14) CH1 HEM 50.40 8.51 121.89
44 76 19005 NORRIS Kieran 1995 (30) CH2 BSA VIK 50.61 8.72 124.90
45 71 17385 STAMMERS Benjamin 1995 (31) CH2 DHO 50.70 8.81 126.19
45 1 17513 FELLOWS Jordan 1997 (15) CH1 TEL TEL 50.70 8.81 126.19
47 77 14989 JENSEN Christian 1995 (32) CH2 SPR SPR 50.75 8.86 126.90
48 25 18912 SMITH Benjamin 1997 (16) CH1 XSC SPR 51.12 9.23 132.20
49 3 18019 JOHNSTON Hamish 1997 (17) CH1 BSA TOQ 52.35 10.46 149.82
50 21 17930 WILLIS Robert 1996 (18) CH1 SPR SPR 53.06 11.17 159.99
51 24 18810 FENELEY Luke 1997 (19) CH1 BSA NOR 53.68 11.79 168.87
52 87 14139 BASS James 1994 (33) CH2 BSA 54.00 12.11 173.45
53 23 41565 EVANS Emile 1996 (20) CH1 DRA CAR 54.15 12.26 175.60
54 27 17519 STOKES Oliver 1997 (21) CH1 AMB GLO 54.72 12.83 183.77
55 34 30832 DICKSON Graham 1996 (22) CH1 GSR 55.01 13.12 187.92
56 41 18900 ADAMSON Tristram 1997 (23) CH1 55.36 13.47 192.93
57 42 17296 MITCHELL Fraser 1997 (24) CH1 SLP SLP 55.43 13.54 193.94
58 26 17257 MARMENT Christiaan 1997 (25) CH1 SLP 55.71 13.82 197.95
59 22 18467 WHITE Alex 1997 (26) CH1 K HEM 55.74 13.85 198.38
60 36 41603 POWER Stephen 1996 (27) CH1 SCI 56.01 14.12 202.24
61 83 18868 YATES Jack 1994 (34) CH2 MID 56.13 14.24 203.96
62 20 17739 CAMPBELL Harold 1997 (28) CH1 BSA BSA 56.22 14.33 205.25
63 92 30862 ROFE Sean 1995 (35) CH2 MUC 56.48 14.59 208.98
64 31 19428 CRONIN-WEBB Conrad 1997 (29) CH1 K 57.19 15.30 219.15
65 40 19361 DEIGHTON Oliver 1997 (30) CH1 BSA ASR 57.39 15.50 222.01
66 35 30898 KICK Euan 1997 (31) CH1 GSR 58.60 16.71 239.34
67 78 18832 JELICIC Alexander 1994 (36) CH2 DHO 58.93 17.04 244.07
68 30 19371 TINGLEY Ben 1996 (32) CH1 SPR 1:01.09 19.20 275.01
69 91 19417 MORTON Charles 1994 (37) CH2 K 1:01.18 19.29 276.30
70 89 19444 CASWELL David 1994 (38) CH2 GLO 1:01.41 19.52 279.59
71 37 30905 MCKINNEY Stuart 1997 (33) CH1 MUC CSC 1:01.76 19.87 284.60
72 28 19375 MAYNARD Luke 1997 (34) CH1 DHO 1:01.91 20.02 286.75
73 39 19463 LOVE Matthew 1997 (35) CH1 1:02.62 20.73 296.92
74 49 14950 MORGAN Jake 1995 (39) CH2 BSA PND 1:03.17 21.28 304.80
75 33 19538 DALE Ravi 1997 (36) CH1 1:05.31 23.42 335.45
76 38 19537 ROBERTS William 1997 (37) CH1 1:05.81 23.92 342.61
77 17 18317 KRAHELSKI Oliver 1996 (38) CH1 SPR SPR 1:06.19 24.30 348.05
78 32 41671 ALDRIDGE Christopher 1996 (39) CH1 SSP 1:13.70 31.81 455.62
79 61 17384 HAYES Kai 1995 (40) CH2 SC XSC 1:23.13 41.24 590.69

DNF - Run 1 (12)
13 30684 MILLICAN Ross 1996 CH1 AMB SSC
15 14391 BREESE Ashley 1996 CH1 TEL TEL
43 19000 GLASGOW Andrew 1997 CH1 XSC
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - MCBRAIN John (GBR)
- C - WEBB James (GBR)

- B - MCWERTER Scott (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 9:15

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
APPLIED PENALTY : 206.01 F = 600
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Male : SLALOM Race 1
Official Results

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 20:57  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

67 30388 HENDERSON Paul 1995 CH2 ASC SSC
70 18347 DAVIS George 1995 CH2 BSA GLO
74 17320 RICCERI Oliver 1995 CH2 K K
79 18263 TAUTZ James 1994 CH2 DHO BWP
81 18872 ASLETT Alexander 1994 CH2 DHO DHO
82 19369 DALE Vijay 1994 CH2 DHO
84 19419 WRIGHT Alexander 1994 CH2 GLO
85 19380 HUNTER Hugo 1994 CH2 K
86 19523 BARTLETT Hugh 1994 CH2

DSQ - Run 1 (1)
29 18930 MELLOR Toby 1996 CH1 DHO Gate 29

Technical Delegate
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Male : SLALOM Race 1

Penalty calculation

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09  /  Bormio (ITA)  /  Snowsport England 20/02/09 at 19:10  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 53 14276 JESSE Zak 1994 185.67 185.67 0.00
2 57 30669 MACFIE Euan 1994 228.78 228.78 14.47
3 45 13784 BAGGIO Max 1995 234.42 234.42 16.19
4 46 14809 GREENFIELD Max 1994 229.25 229.25 31.51
5 54 17126 FITZPATRICK Alexander 1994 226.50 226.50 34.09
6 55 30711 PRICE Graeme 1995 245.51 - -
7 44 14637 MCLAUGHLIN Thomas 1994 250.16 - -
8 47 30701 BARKER Alexander 1994 242.69 - -
9 56 18858 REASON Jeremy 1994 257.22 - -

10 52 14316 GHISLANZONI Giacomo 1994 234.52 - -

  

Best 5 at start
1 53 14276 JESSE Zak 1994 185.67

72 49 14950 MORGAN Jake 1995 203.00
DNF 15 14391 BREESE Ashley 1996 216.68
19 51 18471 STEVENSON James 1994 220.41
11 50 17990 DE HAAN Jacob 1994 225.98

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 1051.74
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 1104.62
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 96.26

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 2060.10 / 10 206.01
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 206.01

  

Technical Delegate
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Male SLALOM Race 2

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - MCBRAIN John (GBR)
- C - WEBB James (GBR)

- B - MCWERTER Scott (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 12:00

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
APPLIED PENALTY : 205.08 F = 600

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09 20/02/09 at 19:18  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Rank) Catego Club Time Gap Points

1 53 14276 JESSE Zak 1994 (1) CH2 SC XSC 41.17 0.00
2 45 13784 BAGGIO Max 1995 (2) CH2 AMB HEM 41.78 0.61 8.89
3 46 14809 GREENFIELD Max 1994 (3) CH2 XSC 42.08 0.91 13.26
4 47 30701 BARKER Alexander 1994 (4) CH2 SSC BSA 42.62 1.45 21.13
5 44 14637 MCLAUGHLIN Thomas 1994 (5) CH2 STS 42.72 1.55 22.59
6 58 30668 ROBERTSON Kerr 1994 (6) CH2 SSC MSC 43.02 1.85 26.96
7 54 17126 FITZPATRICK Alexander 1994 (7) CH2 BSA BRO 43.13 1.96 28.56
8 9 18504 RAPOSO Charlie 1996 (1) CH1 AMB 43.24 2.07 30.17
9 13 30684 MILLICAN Ross 1996 (2) CH1 AMB SSC 43.52 2.35 34.25

10 88 GOWLAND Santiago 1994 (8) CH2 ARG 43.67 2.50 36.43
11 51 18471 STEVENSON James 1994 (9) CH2 K 44.36 3.19 46.49
12 50 17990 DE HAAN Jacob 1994 (10) CH2 44.39 3.22 46.93
13 52 14316 GHISLANZONI Giacomo 1994 (11) CH2 XSC SAS 44.43 3.26 47.51
14 14 14586 GODDARD-JONES Brodie 1996 (3) CH1 SLP SLP 44.62 3.45 50.28
15 8 17564 SEYMOUR Luke 1996 (4) CH1 K SAS 44.69 3.52 51.30
16 90 BERTANI Juan 1994 (12) CH2 ARG 44.88 3.71 54.07
16 56 18858 REASON Jeremy 1994 (12) CH2 DHO 44.88 3.71 54.07
18 59 14855 GRANT James 1994 (14) CH2 HEM 44.89 3.72 54.21
19 65 17826 GLASGOW Peter 1994 (15) CH2 XSC 44.91 3.74 54.51
20 5 14350 POTH Daniel 1996 (5) CH1 SLP HEM 45.18 4.01 58.44
21 63 18955 HORSFALL Thomas 1995 (16) CH2 45.56 4.39 63.98
21 6 14575 POTH Robert 1997 (6) CH1 SLP HEM 45.56 4.39 63.98
23 60 17002 GREENFIELD Hobie 1995 (17) CH2 BSA SAS 45.73 4.56 66.46
24 72 14697 CAMPBELL Angus 1994 (18) CH2 BSA BSA 45.82 4.65 67.77
25 11 18899 ADAMSON Alexander 1996 (7) CH1 45.89 4.72 68.79
26 78 18832 JELICIC Alexander 1994 (19) CH2 DHO 45.91 4.74 69.08
27 62 17351 DANNATT Tim 1994 (20) CH2 DRA GLO 45.95 4.78 69.66
28 70 18347 DAVIS George 1995 (21) CH2 BSA GLO 45.97 4.80 69.95
29 69 17390 COLLARD Harry 1994 (22) CH2 XSC 46.39 5.22 76.07
30 7 17950 TODD-SAUNDERS Samuel 1996 (8) CH1 DHO DHO 46.61 5.44 79.28
31 10 17284 SIEBER James 1996 (9) CH1 AMB SPR 46.82 5.65 82.34
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE BERRY Susie (GBR)
REFEREE BEAVIS Hedley (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE COLE Tristan (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE STELVIO
START 1380 m
FINISH 1250 m
DROP 130 m
HOMOLOGATION 5959/469/00

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

BROWN Phil (GBR)
- A - MCBRAIN John (GBR)
- C - WEBB James (GBR)

- B - MCWERTER Scott (GBR)

GATES 48
DIRECTIONS 47
STARTING TIME 12:00

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE S : -2°    F : 2°
APPLIED PENALTY : 205.08 F = 600
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Male SLALOM Race 2
Official Results

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09 20/02/09 at 19:18  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Rank) Catego Club Time Gap Points

32 68 17891 CARPENTER Alasdair 1995 (23) CH2 SPR SPR 46.97 5.80 84.53
33 48 17410 JESSOP Matthew 1994 (24) CH2 DHO BWP 46.99 5.82 84.82
34 4 17440 KEEN Ben 1996 (10) CH1 BSA 47.04 5.87 85.55
35 75 17904 LYONS Alexander 1994 (25) CH2 DHO DHO 47.39 6.22 90.65
36 12 17533 GOWER Rory 1996 (11) CH1 SPR SPR 47.54 6.37 92.83
37 80 18811 FURIO Marco 1994 (26) CH2 TEL 47.69 6.52 95.02
38 66 41504 LEWIS Barney 1995 (27) CH2 DRA GLO 47.79 6.62 96.48
39 16 18475 ASQUITH Max 1996 (12) CH1 AMB AMB 47.93 6.76 98.52
40 19 17493 CONNERY Kali 1996 (13) CH1 XSC 48.18 7.01 102.16
41 57 30669 MACFIE Euan 1994 (28) CH2 GDN 48.24 7.07 103.04
42 77 14989 JENSEN Christian 1995 (29) CH2 SPR SPR 48.41 7.24 105.51
43 71 17385 STAMMERS Benjamin 1995 (30) CH2 DHO 48.47 7.30 106.39
44 79 18263 TAUTZ James 1994 (31) CH2 DHO BWP 49.01 7.84 114.26
45 18 14856 GRANT Thomas 1996 (14) CH1 HEM 49.25 8.08 117.76
46 28 19375 MAYNARD Luke 1997 (15) CH1 DHO 49.86 8.69 126.65
47 17 18317 KRAHELSKI Oliver 1996 (16) CH1 SPR SPR 50.56 9.39 136.85
48 3 18019 JOHNSTON Hamish 1997 (17) CH1 BSA TOQ 51.20 10.03 146.17
49 74 17320 RICCERI Oliver 1995 (32) CH2 K K 51.40 10.23 149.09
50 41 18900 ADAMSON Tristram 1997 (18) CH1 51.45 10.28 149.82
51 21 17930 WILLIS Robert 1996 (19) CH1 SPR SPR 51.63 10.46 152.44
52 87 14139 BASS James 1994 (33) CH2 BSA 51.71 10.54 153.61
53 82 19369 DALE Vijay 1994 (34) CH2 DHO 52.50 11.33 165.12
54 27 17519 STOKES Oliver 1997 (20) CH1 AMB GLO 52.53 11.36 165.56
55 85 19380 HUNTER Hugo 1994 (35) CH2 K 53.47 12.30 179.26
56 25 18912 SMITH Benjamin 1997 (21) CH1 XSC SPR 53.52 12.35 179.99
57 34 30832 DICKSON Graham 1996 (22) CH1 GSR 54.05 12.88 187.71
58 26 17257 MARMENT Christiaan 1997 (23) CH1 SLP 54.07 12.90 188.00
59 24 18810 FENELEY Luke 1997 (24) CH1 BSA NOR 54.15 12.98 189.17
60 92 30862 ROFE Sean 1995 (36) CH2 MUC 54.33 13.16 191.79
61 42 17296 MITCHELL Fraser 1997 (25) CH1 SLP SLP 54.38 13.21 192.52
62 23 41565 EVANS Emile 1996 (26) CH1 DRA CAR 54.68 13.51 196.89
63 22 18467 WHITE Alex 1997 (27) CH1 K HEM 54.82 13.65 198.93
64 81 18872 ASLETT Alexander 1994 (37) CH2 DHO DHO 54.95 13.78 200.83
65 40 19361 DEIGHTON Oliver 1997 (28) CH1 BSA ASR 55.02 13.85 201.85
66 20 17739 CAMPBELL Harold 1997 (29) CH1 BSA BSA 55.42 14.25 207.68
67 36 41603 POWER Stephen 1996 (30) CH1 SCI 55.47 14.30 208.40
68 37 30905 MCKINNEY Stuart 1997 (31) CH1 MUC CSC 56.73 15.56 226.77
69 86 19523 BARTLETT Hugh 1994 (38) CH2 57.36 16.19 235.95
70 31 19428 CRONIN-WEBB Conrad 1997 (32) CH1 K 58.03 16.86 245.71
71 30 19371 TINGLEY Ben 1996 (33) CH1 SPR 59.51 18.34 267.28
72 91 19417 MORTON Charles 1994 (39) CH2 K 1:00.58 19.41 282.88
73 43 19000 GLASGOW Andrew 1997 (34) CH1 XSC 1:01.38 20.21 294.53
74 29 18930 MELLOR Toby 1996 (35) CH1 DHO 1:02.57 21.40 311.88
75 39 19463 LOVE Matthew 1997 (36) CH1 1:03.02 21.85 318.44
76 38 19537 ROBERTS William 1997 (37) CH1 1:04.85 23.68 345.11
77 33 19538 DALE Ravi 1997 (38) CH1 1:04.93 23.76 346.27
78 32 41671 ALDRIDGE Christopher 1996 (39) CH1 SSP 1:12.04 30.87 449.89

DNF (13)
1 17513 FELLOWS Jordan 1997 CH1 TEL TEL
2 18088 RICHARDSON George 1997 CH1 DRA PND

15 14391 BREESE Ashley 1996 CH1 TEL TEL
49 14950 MORGAN Jake 1995 CH2 BSA PND
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Male SLALOM Race 2
Official Results
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Rank Bib. Code Name Year Rank) Catego Club Time Gap Points

55 30711 PRICE Graeme 1995 CH2 SSC GSR
61 17384 HAYES Kai 1995 CH2 SC XSC
64 18247 ALLEN Samuel 1994 CH2 MID BSA
67 30388 HENDERSON Paul 1995 CH2 ASC SSC
73 14807 STRONG Oliver 1994 CH2 K
76 19005 NORRIS Kieran 1995 CH2 BSA VIK
83 18868 YATES Jack 1994 CH2 MID
84 19419 WRIGHT Alexander 1994 CH2 GLO
89 19444 CASWELL David 1994 CH2 GLO

DSQ (1)
35 30898 KICK Euan 1997 CH1 GSR Gate 41

Technical Delegate
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English Alpine Championships 2009
CHILDREN Male SLALOM Race 2

Penalty calculation

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.08

20/02/09 20/02/09 at 19:17  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 53 14276 JESSE Zak 1994 185.67 185.67 0.00
2 45 13784 BAGGIO Max 1995 234.42 234.42 8.89
3 46 14809 GREENFIELD Max 1994 229.25 229.25 13.26
4 47 30701 BARKER Alexander 1994 242.69 - -
5 44 14637 MCLAUGHLIN Thomas 1994 250.16 - -
6 58 30668 ROBERTSON Kerr 1994 235.84 - -
7 54 17126 FITZPATRICK Alexander 1994 226.50 226.50 28.56
8 9 18504 RAPOSO Charlie 1996 251.22 - -
9 13 30684 MILLICAN Ross 1996 241.94 - -

10 51 18471 STEVENSON James 1994 220.41 220.41 46.49

  

Best 5 at start
1 53 14276 JESSE Zak 1994 185.67

DNF 49 14950 MORGAN Jake 1995 203.00
DNF 15 14391 BREESE Ashley 1996 216.68
10 51 18471 STEVENSON James 1994 220.41
11 50 17990 DE HAAN Jacob 1994 225.98

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 1051.74
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 1096.25
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 97.20

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 2050.79 / 10 205.08
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 205.08

  

Technical Delegate


